Oxygen Sensor
Mini Oxygen Sensor
SO-B0-xxx (TO-8 for through hole mounting on a PCB)
SO-B0-xxx-DxxxC (TO-8 with 6 pol cable and RAST 2.5 connector)
•	 Measurement ranges from 10 ppm to 96% oxygen
•	 Stable Sensor characteristic across range
•	 Sensor signal not affected by temperature
•	 Zirconium Dioxide (ZrO2) technology

Housing temperature
during operation
70 °C
(at ambient temperature of 25°C)
Gas exchange Gas diffusion through mesh on
top
Response time (t90) < 12 seconds
Flow rate
Usually there is no convection
flow in a B0 housing. Exposure to
massive airflows might affect the
sensor performance.
Part number ordering information
Sensor part number Measuring range
SO-B0-001 10 ppm O2 – 1000 ppm O2
SO-B0-010 0.01 % O2 – 1.0 % O2
SO-B0-020 0.01 % O2 – 2.0 % O2
SO-B0-050 0.05 % O2 – 5.0 % O2
SO-B0-250 0.10 % O2 – 25.0 % O2
SO-B0-960 1.00 % O2 – 96.0 % O2
*Operation outside the specified measuring range can
cause a permanent damage of the electrode
Optional cable number
SO-B0-xxx no cable, TO-8 for through hole
mount
SO-B0-xxx-D012C 12cm cable, 6 pole, Rast 2.5
connector
SO-B0-xxx-D040C 40cm cable, 6 pole, Rast 2.5
connector
www.sensore-electronic.com										          SO102e-00-DS-SO-B0-xxx
Sensor part
number
Measuring
range*
Output current     at   O2
concentration
Accuracy Reproducibility Bias voltage
SO-BO-001 10 ppm O2 - 1000
ppm O2
150 – 250 μA       at   1000 ppm O2 ± 20 ppm O2 < 10 ppm O2 0.70 VDC
SO-BO-010 0.01 % O2 – 1.0
% O2
150 – 250 μA       at   1.0 % O2 ± 100 ppm O2 < 100 ppm O2 0.75 VDC
SO-BO-020 0.01 % O2 – 2.0
% O2
150 – 250 μA       at   2.0 % O2 ± 200 ppm O2 < 100 ppm O2 0.75 VDC
SO-BO-050 0.05 % O2 – 5.0
% O2
150 – 250 μA       at   5.0 % O2 ± 500 ppm O2 < 250 ppm O2 0.80 VDC
SO-BO-250 0.10 % O2 – 25.0
% O2
100 – 200 μA       at   20.9 % O2 ± 0.25 % O2 < 0.1 % O2 0.85 VDC
SO-BO-960 1.00 % O2 – 96.0
% O2
15 – 30 μA           at   20.9 % O2 ± 1.00 % O2 < 0.2 % O2 1.00 VDC**
Operation outside the specified measuring range can cause a permanent damage of the electrode
** If the sensor is mainly operated between 70 and 96.0% O2 bias voltages up to 1.6 VDC can be applied